received, and not the number of complaints found to be valid.  This data does not reflect the 
total number of complaints but rather the number of complaints received by two of three 
environmental health specialists.  

Type And Number Of Complaints Resolved In 2024  

WASTEWATER  

Two hundred nine (209) soil evaluations submitted for review and specification work sheets 
issued in 2024.  

One hundred thirty (130) Septic permits were issued in 2024, compared to one hundred sixty 
(160) issued in 2023.  

2024 septic inspections: 394  

2024 site consultations: